# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7290610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 055022 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHANNING EVERET MILLER	11/19/2020
SERGIO M. PEREZ	11/19/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH	
Street Address:	6600 CONGRESS AVENUE	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29755783
Application Number:	29755784

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com, jeevon.jones@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 039636.05341/05342	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEEVON JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Jeevon Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

## **Total Attachments: 7**

 $source=039636.05341\_T-RS-00153B-US2\_Assignment-as-filed\#page1.tif\\ source=039636.05341\_T-RS-00153B-US2\_Assignment-as-filed\#page2.tif\\ source=039636.05341\_T-RS-00153B-US2\_Assignment-as-filed\#page3.tif\\$ 

PATENT 507243691 REEL: 059746 FRAME: 0279

source=039636.05341\_T-RS-00153B-US2\_Notice-of-Recordation#page1.tif source=039636.05341\_T-RS-00153B-US2\_Notice-of-Recordation#page2.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059746 FRAME: 0280 4/21/22, 10:27 AM Assignment

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
	CHANNING EVERET MILLER	11/19/2020
-	SERGIO M. M. PEREZ	11/19/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH
Street Address:	6600 CONGRESS AVENUE
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29755784
Application Number:	29755783

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395 **Phone:** 2028574000

 $\textbf{Email:} \hspace*{1.5cm} \textbf{tiffany.butler-pittman@arentfox.com,patentdocket@arentfox.com} \\$ 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Correspondent Name:** ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039636.05341/05342
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY BUTLER-PITTMAN
Signature:	/Tiffany Butler-Pittman/
Date:	01/25/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

4/21/22, 10:27 AM Assignment

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT6513909 **Receipt Date:** 01/25/2021

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to TYCO SAFETY & SECURITY GmbH (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 6600 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled "SECURITY TAG WITH RETRACTABLE PIN," and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 158032 may delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below after execution of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

<u>Additional Ap</u>	plication Information	
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No	, filed on	•
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.	_29/639063 , filed on _	March 2, 2018 .
International Application Serial No.	, filed o	n

AFDOCS/23239075.1

PATENT REEL: 059746 FRAME: 0283

INVENTOR 1:	
Signature: Channing Everet MILLER	Date: 11.19.20
Witnessed by Signature	
DAVID W. PRITCHARD  Printed Name of Witness	_
Signature	Date: 11/19/20
Edwand P Ellers Printed Name of Witness	_
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONI	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Channing Everet MILLER	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) §§.	
This day of, 2020, be MILLER to me personally known as the individual me that he/she executed the same of his/her own fre	fore me personally came the above-named <b>Channing Everet</b> who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to be will for the purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	Notary Public My Commission:

INVENTOR 2:			
Signature: Ser	rgio M. PEREZ	Date:	11/19/2020
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
_	Printed Name of Witness		
SECT	ION BELOW IS FOR USE (	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRES	SENCE OF A NOTARY
Sergio M. PERE	Z	Date:	
STATE OF	) §§.		
This day me personally kr he/she executed t	of, 2020, nown as the individual who exhe same of his/her own free with	before me personally came the xecuted the foregoing assignmall for the purposes therein set f	above-named <b>Sergio M. PEREZ</b> to ent, who acknowledged to me that orth.
(Seal)		Notary Public My Commission:	

AFDOCS/23239075.1

**RECORDED: 04/21/2022** 

**PATENT REEL: 059746 FRAME: 0285**